FORM OF PROXY



CDS Account No.				
(only for nominee companion Number of units held				
Tramber of armes free				
I/We (full name in block	letters)			
			_ Telephone No	
NRIC (new & old)/Passp	oort/Company No			
of (full address)				
being a unitholder of	YTL Hospitality I	REIT hereby appoint		
Full name of proxy	in block letters	NRIC (new & old)/Passport No. of proxy	Proportion of unitholding	s to be represented
			No. of units	%
* and/or (delete as app	ronriate)			
Full name of proxy in block letters NRIC (new & old)/Passport No. of proxy Proportion of unitholdings to be represent				
			No. of units	%
_		Meeting as my/our proxy(ies) to vote for m	=	
	=	vill be conducted as a fully virtual meeti n hosted on the TIIH Online System (" TIIH		
on Thursday, 7 Nov	ember 2024 at 3	.00 p.m. or at any adjournment thereof.		
My/Our proxy is to vot	te as indicated belo	DW:		
No. Resolution			ı	For Against
1. Proposed auth of YTL Hospit	-	ssue new units of up to 20% of the total	number of issued units	
Please indicate with an "> your proxy will vote or al		ed whether you wish your votes to be cast "for"	or "against" the resolution. In the ab	sence of specific direction,
your proxy will vote of at	חוווו עט וופראוד נוווווונכנ	S jii		
Dated this	طمار حد	2024		
טמנפט נוווא	uay ot	2024.	Signature(s)/Common	Seal of Unitholder

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The Meeting Platform meets the requirements for 'place' set out under Paragraph 13.21 of the Guidelines on Listed Real Estate Investment Trusts as clarified in the Guidance Note and FAQs on the Conduct of General Meetings for Listed Issuers issued by the Securities Commission Malaysia (as revised on 7 April 2022). Unitholders are to participate, speak (in the form of real time submission of typed texts) and vote remotely via the Remote Participation and Voting ("RPV") facilities provided by Tricor Investor & Issuing House Services Sdn Bhd ("Tricor") on its TIIH Online at the Meeting Platform.

Notes

- A unitholder (including an Authorised Nominee as defined under the Securities Industry (Central Depositories) Act, 1991 ("SICDA")) entitled to attend and vote at a general meeting of YTL Hospitality REIT may appoint not more than two (2) proxies to participate instead of the unitholder at the Twelfth Annual General Meeting ("12th AGM") via the RPV facilities.
- Where a unitholder is an Exempt Authorised Nominee as defined under the SICDA, which holds units in YTL Hospitality REIT for multiple beneficial owners in one securities account ("Omnibus Account"), there is no limit to the number of proxies which the Exempt Authorised Nominee may appoint in respect of each Omnibus Account it holds.
- A proxy may but need not be a unitholder of YTL Hospitality REIT. Where a unitholder appoints more than one (1) proxy, the appointment shall be invalid unless he specifies the proportion of his unitholdings to be represented by each proxy.
- 4. The instrument appointing a proxy shall be in writing under the hand of the appointor or his attorney duly authorised in writing or, if the appointor is a corporation, either under its seal or under the hand of an officer or attorney duly authorised in writing.
- The appointment of proxy may be made in hardcopy form or by electronic means as specified below and must be received by Tricor not less than 48 hours before the time appointed for holding the 12th AGM i.e. no later than 5 November 2024 at 3.00 p.m.:

(i) In hardcopy form

The original Form of Proxy and the power of attorney or other authority, if any, under which it is signed or a notarially certified or office copy of that power or authority shall be deposited at the office of Tricor at Unit 32-01, Level 32, Tower A, Vertical Business Suite, Avenue 3, Bangsar South, No. 8, Jalan Kerinchi, 59200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, or alternatively, at its Customer Service Centre at Unit G-3, Ground Floor, Vertical Podium, Avenue 3, Bangsar South, No. 8, Jalan Kerinchi, 59200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia.

(ii) Electronically via TIIH Online

The Form of Proxy can be electronically lodged with Tricor via TIIH Online at https://tiih.com.my. Please follow the procedures set out in the Administrative Guide for the 12th AGM.

- Only unitholders whose names appear on the General Meeting Record of Depositors as at 30 October 2024 shall be entitled to attend the 12th AGM via the RPV facilities or appoint proxy(ies) to attend in his stead.
- 7. For a corporate member who has appointed an authorised representative to participate remotely via the RPV facilities, please deposit the <u>original</u> certificate of appointment of corporate representative with Tricor at either of the addresses stated in note 5(i) above, before the time appointed for holding the 12th AGM or adjourned meeting.

Then fold here

AFFIX STAMP

Tricor Investor & Issuing House Services Sdn Bhd

Share Registrar for the 12th Annual General Meeting of YTL Hospitality REIT Unit 32-01, Level 32, Tower A, Vertical Business Suite Avenue 3, Bangsar South, No. 8, Jalan Kerinchi 59200 Kuala Lumpur

First fold here